JTElectronics
Various LEDs
Model: JTE0402, JTE0603, JTE0805
This datasheet covers usage of the various LEDs we stock and much of the technical information applies to all LEDs.
CURRENT: Before a light emitting diode can “emit” any form of light it needs a current to flow through it, as it is
a current dependant device with light output intensity being directly proportional to the current flowing through the
LED. LEDs have a maximum operating current that must not be exceeded, or the LED will have a very short lifetime.

LED TYPES:
We stock prewired “surface mount” LEDs in a variety of sizes and colours. The wires have already been soldered to
each end of the LED, so they emit light out one side rather than directly from one end like an incandescent lamp. You
may want to carefully rotate the LED so the light emitting face of the LED faces “outwards” from your enclosure –
there is a high risk of detaching one of the wires doing this! In practice when you install these LEDs in some sort of
housing, the light bounces off everything and comes out where you expect to see it. Some sizes of these prewired
LEDs are tiny so you need to be very careful when handling and wiring them because the wires will eventually detach
from the LED with excessive movement.
LED brightness is related to operating current so, generally speaking as a guide, larger size LEDs can operate at higher
current and therefore give higher brightness. Below is a table of common LED sizes and specifications. All
specifications are typical and vary between different manufacturers due to different materials and processes. “Size”
is the size of the LED with no wires, actual size is bigger due to wires and solder attached to each end.
MODEL  SIZE (imp) SIZE (mm) COLOUR CURRENT FORWARD VOLTAGE
JTE0402GRN 0402  1 x 0.5  Green  5mA  2.2V
JTE0402ORA 0402  1 x 0.5  Orange  5mA  2.1V
JTE0402RED 0402  1 x 0.5  Red  5mA  2.0V
JTE0402WW 0402  1 x 0.5  Warm White 5mA  3.3V
JTE0603GRN 0603  1.6 x 0.8 Green  10mA  2.2V
JTE0603ORA 0603  1.6 x 0.8 Orange  10mA  2.1V
JTE0603RED 0603  1.6 x 0.8 Red  10mA  2.0V
JTE0603WW 0603  1.6 x 0.8 Warm White 10mA  3.3V
JTE0805GRN 0805  2 x 1.2  Green  15mA  2.2V
JTE0805ORA 0805  2 x 1.2  Orange  15mA  2.1V
JTE0805RED 0805  2 x 1.2  Red  15mA  2.0V
JTE0805WW 0805  2 x 1.2  Warm White 15mA  3.3V
Below is an indication of how the wires are soldered to the LEDs.
The main surface emitting light is facing outwards,
but from a small distance the light appears to come out in all directions…